STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA
RESOLUTION NO. 20-0CT-215R

A RESOLUTION APPROVING GRANT NO. G19SN0017A MODIFICATION NO. 4 BETWEEN LEA
COUNTY AND THE OFFICE OF NATIONAL DRUG CONTROL POLICY INCREASING FUNDS FOR THE
HIGH INTENSITY DRUG TRAFFICKING AREA (HIDTA) REGION Vi
AWARDED 01/01/2019 TO 12/31/2020

WHEREAS, Lea County is the fiscal agent for the Region VI Drug Task Force; and

WHEREAS, for the grant period of 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2020, HIDTA was awarded a grant in the
amount of $1,167,037.00; and

WHEREAS, on August 8, 2019, Modification No. 01 increased the grant in the amount of $37,869.00
for a total awarded of $1,204,906.00; and

WHEREAS, on November 21, 2019, Modification No. 02 decreased the grant in the amount of
$4,786.00 for a total awarded of $1,200,120.00; and

WHEREAS, on March 3, 2020, Modification No. 03 increased the grant in the amount of $13,532.00
for a total awarded of $1,213,652.00; and

WHEREAS, on May 11, 2020, Modification No. 04 increased the grant in the amount of $10,000.00
for a total awarded of $1,223,652.00; and

WHEREAS, this grant has been increased by $10,000.00, requires acknowledgment and approval
by the Board of County Commissioners.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lea
County, the increased amount of $10,000.00 for HIDTA Grant G19SN0017A, is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the County Manager is authorized to finalize and sign any grant
documents consistent with the terms of this resolution.

PASSED AND APPROVED on this 8! day of October 8, 2020, by the Lea County Board of County
Commissioners in an open meeting in Lovington, New Mexico.

LEA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

T Deien

Rebeccaf g (District 2), Chai Dean Jackson (District 1), Vice Chair
Voted: Yes/ No Abstain Voted: No Abstain

Resolution No, 20-0CT-215R
LCBCC Regular Meeting 10-08-2020
Page 10f 2



Gary G. Eidson (District 3), Member
Voted: (Yes) No Abstain

Richard Don Jones (District's), Member
Voted:@ No  Abstain

ATTEST: Keith Manes

Lea County Clerk
By: ﬂ%y_ilww
Hollye Shearer, Deputy Clerk
. _..V\."If‘f \"\-"L\
S4B y
1,(!") I.—"'.-.' ."h,‘c".\c._c)“ a:‘p
NG )
if o Bliiel s g
v i ;:\:‘1- :n ".pr
'.‘i g £ “J
e C s b
W “0 o

Resolution No. 20-0CT-215R
LCBCC Regular Meeting 10-08-2020
Page 2 of 2

R

;lpn’ﬁﬁtan Sena (District 4), Member

Voted: (Yes > No  Abstain

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL
SUFFICIENCY:

P
XK

John W.\Caldwell, County Attorney




Executive Office of the President
Office of National Drug Control Policy

AWARD
Grant

Page 1 of ]

1. Recipient Name and Address
County Manager Michael Gallagher

4, Award Number: G19SN0017A

Lea County
100 N Main
Lovington, NM 88260-4030

5. Grant Period: From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2020

1A. Subrecipient IRS/Vendor No.

6. Date: 5/11/2020 7. Action

Subrecipient Name and Address

8. Suppl t Number 4
upplement Number Titiat

Supplemental

2A.  Subrecipient IRS/Vendor No.: 9. Previous Award Amount: $1,213,652.00
3. Project Title 10. Amount of This Award: $10,000.00
11. Total Award: $1,223,652.00
12. * The above grant is approved subject to such conditions or limitation as are set forth in the original
Grant.
13. Statutory Authority for Grant: Public Law 116-6
AGENCY APPROVAL ~ RECIPIENT ACCEPTANCE
14. Typed Name and Title of Approving Offi cwl ]5 Typed Name and Title of Authorized Official
Shannon Kelly Michael Gallagher
National HIDTA Director County Manager
16. Signature of Approving ONDCP Official 17. Signature ofAuthorjzed Recipient/Date
Y o2
Mrwai /rﬂj{ﬁ(é_ T ¥ Z
’ / October 8, 2020 S %
AGENCY USE EINLY P N \'C"-h' o
18. Accountmg Classification Code 19. HIDTA AWARD el
DUNS: 010485308 ONDI1070DB1920XX OND6113
EIN:  1856000226A2 OND2000000000 OC 410001
JID; 69079






